
Schedule B 

1. A request from Nicholas Onnenbo, N.B.A.~ for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on Thursday, February 25, 1982, from 7:00 
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to 8:00 p.m. for basketball practite. · 1 

2. A request from Ralph Mattiello for the use of the Lincoln School 
gym on Thursday, February 25, 1982, from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m. for 
basketball. · 1 

3. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God, for the 
use of the Lincoln School gym on Saturday, February 27, 1982, 
from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon for basketball. 1 

4. A request from Richard Goldberg, the Star Ledger, for the use 
of the Lincoln School gym on Friday, February 26, 1982, from 
7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

5. A request from Brian Bechelli for the use of the Yantacaw School 
gym on Thursday, March 4, 1982, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for 
basketball. 1 

*6. A request from Philip Silvestri, Grace Church, for the use of 
the Franklin School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, 
March 13, 1982, to Saturday, April 24, 1982, at various times 
from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for bsSketball. 4 

*7. A request from Craig Harrison, for the use of the Spring Garden 
School on various days, beginning Tuesday, March 16, 1982, to 
Tuesday, March 30, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 3 

8. A request from Richard Pignotti for the use of the Radcliffe 
School gym on Friday, March 26, 1982, from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. 
for basketba 11. 1 

*9. A request from John Sileo, Club Scout Pack #145, for the use 
of the Radcliffe School gym and teacher 1 s room on various days, 
beginning Thursday, February 4, 1982, to Friday, May 21, 1982, 
at various times from 3:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. · 9 

*lO. A request from Todd Barry for the use of the Washington School 
gym on various days, beginning Tuesday, March 16, 1982, to 
Tuesday, March 23, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 2 

11. A request from Drew Keene for the use of the Lincoln School gym 
on Wednesday, March 24, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

*12. A request from Noreen Baris, High School, for the use of the High 
School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, March 20, 1982, 
to Saturday, May 15, 1982, from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noo°"'for. 
Varsity Volleyball practice. 4 
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*13. A request from Detective Captain A. Ferrara, Nutley Police Dept., 
for the use of the Franklin School auditor~um on Thursday, April 1, 
1982, from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m. for a Neighborhood Watch Meeting. · 1 

14. A request from Carol A. Cook, P.T.A., for the use of the Radcliffe 
School gym on Friday, April 2, 1982, from 6:00 to 12:00 p.m. for 
their Chinese Auction. 1 

*15. A request from Charles Kucinski, Jr., Ward I Community Organi­
zation, for the use of the Lincoln School auditorium on various 
days, beginning Wednesday, March 3, 1982, to Wednesdayt April 7, 
1982, from 7:30 to 10:00 p~m. for meetings. 2 

16. A request from Richard Afflitto for the use of the Yantacaw School 
gym on Thursday, April 8, 1982, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. for 
basketball. 1 

17. A request from Michele Moretti, Acting Representative for the 
American Heart Association in Nutley, for tbe use of the High 
School gym on Sunday, May 2, 1982, from 1:00 to 6:00 p.m. for 
a community benefit Dance-a-thon. 1 

18. A request from Michael Pollard, Nutley Karate Center, for the 
use of the High School gym on Saturday, May 8, 1982, from 
9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for a Karate Tournament. · 1 

19. A request from Patrolman Natale Ferrara, Nutley Police Dept., 
for the use of the High School auditorium on Wednesday, June 9, 
1982, from 7:00 to 12:00 p.m. for an Oldies Concert. 1 

*20. A request from Joseph LaReau, Nutley Adult Indoor Soccer League, 
for the use of the large gym in the High School on various days, 
beginning Friday, March 26, 1982, to Wednesday, June 23, 1982, 
from 6:00 to 10:00 p.m. for soccer. 14 

*21. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., 
for the use of the Spring Garden and Washington School gyms on 
various days, beginning Tuesday, March 2, 1982, to Wednesday, 
March 3, 1982, from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. for N.B.A. practice. 2 

*22. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., 
for the use of the Franklin School gym on various days, beginning 
Saturday, March 6, 1982, to Saturday, March 13,. 1982, at various 
times from 8:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. 2 

*23. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., for 
the use of the Spring Garden School classrooms on various days, 
beginning Monday, June 28, 1982, to Friday, July 23, 1982, · 
from 8:30 a.m. to f2:00 noon for their Pre-School Program. 20 



24. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., for 
the use of the Radcliffe School gym on Saturday, March 13, 1982, 
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from 9:00 a~m. to 12:00 noon for American Little League try-outs. 1 

*25. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., for 
the use of the Franklin School auditorium on Friday, April 29, 
1982, and Saturday, April 30, 1982, from 6:00 to 11:00 p.m. for 
Talent Shows. 2 

26. A request from Michael White, New Jersey Tournament of Champions, 
for the use of the track facility at DeMuro Park on Saturday, 
May 1, 1982, from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. for athletic opportunities 
for the learning disabled. 1 

*27. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., for 
the use of the Park Oval on various days, beginning Monday, 
April 26, to Friday, July 9, 1982, from 6:00 to dusk for· 
baseball games. 31 

*28. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept., for 
the use of the Lincoln, Spring Garden, Washington and Yantacaw 
School fields on various days, beginning Monday, March 15, 1982, 
to Wednesday, June 30, 1982, at various times from 9:00 a.m. to 
dusk for Little League practice. 91 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the Above Requests 201 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of March 280 

*Detailed Schedul~ on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

March 29, 1982 




